4 May 2015 Published: 15 May 20155

6

Abstract7

This study examines the effect of work environment on employees? commitment in agro-based8

industries in Cross River State, Nigeria. The study drew participants from two major agro9

industries in the state. One thousand, one hundred and ninety four (1194) respondents were10

purposively selected for the study. Information was elucidated from participants using four11

point Likert scale questionnaire. Data obtained was analyzed using Pearson product moment12

correlation (r). Findings revealed that work environment such as consistent communication13